FLEXIBLE PIPING
Be Flexible. Save Time.
PRODUCT CATALOG
            SunCatch Ltd
1
Table of Contents
Flexible Corrugated Stainless-Steel Tube (US304/SUS316L) ........................................................................ 2
Flexible Corrugated Stainless-Steel Tube (CSST) Data Sheet .................................................................... 3
CSST Pressure Drop Calculation ................................................................................................................ 3
CSST Pressure Drop Diagram .................................................................................................................... 4
Pre-Insulated Single Hose (for solar heating systems or heat pumps) ......................................................... 5
Pre-Insulated Twin Hose (for solar heating systems or heat pumps) ........................................................... 6
Pre-Insulated Hose Technical Data ........................................................................................................... 7
High-Temperature EPDM Insulation ............................................................................................................. 8
High-Temperature EPDM Insulation Pipe Size .......................................................................................... 9
EPDM Insulation Sheet Size .................................................................................................................... 10
Seamless UV-Resistant Jacketing EPDM Insulation Pipe ............................................................................ 11
Seamless UV-Resistant Jacketing EPDM Insulation Pipe Size ................................................................. 12
CSST Solder-Free Connection Fittings ......................................................................................................... 14
Thermostatic Mixing Valves .................................................................................................................... 19
CSST Installation Guide ............................................................................................................................... 20
2
Flexible Corrugated Stainless-Steel Tube (US304/SUS316L)
Type Part № OD ID Wall Fitting
size
Coil length
(meters)
Max. work
pressure
kgf/cm²
DN12 GDSSCSST16025 16mm
(16.8)
12mm
(12.6)
0.21mm
0.25mm
0.3mm
1/2" 10/20/30..
Max.100
15/17.5
DN16 GDSSCSST20025 20mm
(21.3/
21.8)
16mm
(16.8/
17)
0.21mm
0.25mm
0.3mm
0.35mm
3/4" 10/20/30..
Max.100
15/17.5
DN20 GDSSCSST25030 25mm 20mm 0.25mm
0.3mm
0.35mm
1" 10/20/30..
Max.100
10/12
DN25 GDSSCSST32030 32mm 26mm 0.3mm
0.35mm
1¼" 10/20/30..
Max.50
8
DN32 GDSSCSST41035 40mm 32mm 0.3mm
0.35mm
1½" 10/20/30..
Max.50
8
DN40 GDSSCSST50035 50mm 40mm 0.35mm
0.4mm
2" 10/20/30
6
DN50 GDSSCSST60035 60mm 50mm 0.4mm
0.45mm
2½" 15 6
3
Flexible Corrugated Stainless-Steel Tube (CSST) Data Sheet
CSST Pressure Drop Calculation
4
CSST Pressure Drop Diagram
5
Pre-Insulated Single Hose (for solar heating systems or heat
pumps)
6
Pre-Insulated Twin Hose (for solar heating systems or heat
pumps)
Type Part № CSST size
OD/ID
Fitting
size
EPDM
insulation
pipe
(Wall T)
Picture
DN12 GDTWHTCSST16025.9 16mm*12mm 1/2" 9mm
DN12 GDTWHTCSST16025.13 16mm*12mm 1/2" 13mm
DN12 GDTWHTCSST16025.20 16mm*12mm 1/2" 20mm
DN16 GDTWHTCSST20025.9 20mm*16mm 3/4" 9mm
DN16 GDTWHTCSST20025.13 20mm*16mm 3/4" 13mm
DN16 GDTWHTCSST20025.20 20mm*16mm 3/4" 20mm
DN16 GDTWHTCSST20025.25 20mm*16mm 3/4" 25mm
DN20 GDTWHTCSST25030.13 25mm*20mm 1" 13mm
DN20 GDTWHTCSST25030.20 25mm*20mm 1" 20mm
DN20 GDTWHTCSST25030.25 25mm*20mm 1" 25mm
DN25 GDTWHTCSST32030.13 32mm*26mm 1¼" 13mm
DN25 GDTWHTCSST32030.20 32mm*26mm 1¼" 20mm
DN25 GDTWHTCSST32030.25 32mm*26mm 1¼" 25mm
DN32 GDTWHTCSST40030.13 40mm*32mm 1½" 13mm
DN32 GDTWHTCSST40030.20 40mm*32mm 1½" 20mm
DN40 GDTWHTCSST50030.13 50mm*40mm 2" 13mm
DN40 GDTWHTCSST50030.25 50mm*40mm 2" 25mm
7
Pre-Insulated Hose Technical Data
8
High-Temperature EPDM Insulation
Type Part № Inner Diameter Wall Thickness
mm inch
1 GDHT9013 13 1/2 9mm
2 GDHT9016 16 5/8 9mm
3 GDHT9019 19 3/4 9mm
4 GDHT9022 22 7/8 9mm
5 GDHT9025 25 1 9mm
6 GDHT9032 32 1-1/4 9mm
7 GDHT13013 13 1/2 13mm
8 GDHT13016 16 5/8 13mm
9 GDHT13019 19 3/4 13mm
10 GDHT13022 22 7/8 13mm
11 GDHT13025 25 1 13mm
12 GDHT13032 32 1-1/4 13mm
13 GDHT13042 42 1-1/2 13mm
14 GDHT20022 22 7/8 20mm
15 GDHT20025 25 1 20mm
16 GDHT20032 32 1-1/4 20mm
17 GDHT20042 42 1-1/2 20mm
18 GDHT20051 51 2 20mm
19 GDHT25025 25 1 25mm
20 GDHT25032 32 1-1/4 25mm
21 GDHT25042 42 1-1/2 25mm
22 GDHT25051 51 2 25mm
Remark: Wall thickness available:  9mm, 13mm,20mm, 25mm, 32mm, 38mm, and 50mm
Insulation Pipe Inner Diameter sizes are available from 6mm to 140mm. Please feel free to contact us.
9
High-Temperature EPDM Insulation Pipe Size
10
EPDM Insulation Sheet Size
11
Seamless UV-Resistant Jacketing EPDM Insulation Pipe
Type Part № Inner Diameter Wall Thickness
mm inch
1 GDUV9016 16 5/8 9mm
2 GDUV9019 19 3/4 9mm
3 GDUV9022 22 7/8 9mm
4 GDUV9025 25 1 9mm
5 GDUV9032 32 1-1/4 9mm
6 GDUV13013 13 1/2 9mm
7 GDUV13016 16 5/8 13mm
8 GDUV13019 19 3/4 13mm
9 GDUV13022 22 7/8 13mm
10 GDUV13025 25 1 13mm
11 GDUV13032 32 1-1/4 13mm
12 GDUV13042 42 1-1/2 13mm
13 GDUV20022 22 7/8 13mm
14 GDUV20025 25 1 20mm
15 GDUV20032 32 1-1/4 20mm
16 GDUV20042 42 1-1/2 20mm
17 GDUV20051 51 2 20mm
18 GDUV25025 25 1 20mm
19 GDUV25032 32 1-1/4 25mm
20 GDUV25042 42 1-1/2 25mm
21 GDUV25051 51 2 25mm
Remark: Wall thickness available:  9mm, 13mm,20mm, 25mm, 32mm, 38mm, and 50mm
Colors： Black, White, Red, Blue, and other colors are also available upon request.
12
Seamless UV-Resistant Jacketing EPDM Insulation Pipe Size
13
14
CSST Solder-Free Connection Fittings
15
16
17
18
                          NPT Thread
19
Thermostatic Mixing Valves
                          NPT Thread
20
CSST Installation Guide
• Cut the insulation to the desired length with a box cutter, ensuring
75mm of the stainless-steel pipe remains exposed.
• Use a stainless-steel blade tube cutter to gently cut the pipe.
• NOTE: Cutting may take four complete rotations. After every
rotation, please adjust the blade a ½ turn, ensuring you keep the
pipe round.
• Install the nut. Compress two waves of the flex tube into the flat
tool.
• Use the flat tool to flatten the CSST to form a flat seal collar.
• NOTE: It is very important to make sure the collar of the pipe is
flat with no burr.
• Install a cir-clip to strengthen the sealing surface directly behind
the flattened collar.
• The Fibre washer must be installed between the CSST flat end and
the threaded brass fittings.
• NOTE: All CSST fittings must be FLAT SEAL with flat male end
thread for sealing.
• Please ensure the fitting is tightened firmly to the connection until
sealed.